PRICEWATERHOUSE(QOPERS

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Temple Court

35 Bull Street

Birmingham B4 6JT

Telephone: ~+44 (0) 121 265 5000

The Directors Facsimile:  -+44 (0) 121 265 5050

AWG Group Limited
Anglian House
Ambury Road

H . . .
I(_:I:;;I;g;ggg INZ Notice of resignation of auditors for:

Tricomm Housing (Holdings) Limited

].7 MaI'Ch 2003 Compaﬂy Numbﬁ]f: 4278621

Dear Sirs,
Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership
(LLP) from ! January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are
resigning as auditors of AWG Group Limited and its subsidiary undertakings on the
attached list, registered number 2366618 with effect from 26 March 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the
notice of the shareholders or creditors of AWG Group Limited.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers

VAN

2 whOENEJLI™ uz,,%g
GUMAFANES HOUE 0%

PricewaterhouseCoopers is the successor partnership to the UK firms of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand. The principal place of business of PricewaterhouseCoopers and its
associate partnerships, and of Coopers & Lybrang, is | Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. The principal place of business of Price Waterhouse is Southwark Towers, 32 London
Bridge Street, London SE1 98Y. Lists of the partners’ names are available for inspection at those places.

All partners in the asscciate partnerships are authorised to conduct business as agents of, and all contracts for services to clients are with, PricewaterhouseCoopers.
PricewaterhouseCoopers is authorised by the Financial Services Authority for investment business activities.




PRICEAVAIERHOUSE(COPERS

Appendix 1 - List of subsidiaries

Companies also registered at Anglian House Ambury Road Huntlngdon Cambridgeshire

PE29 3NZ:

Chester (1995) Limited
Shand Construction Limited
Frank K Boswell Limited
Nordic Water Products Limited
Farm Gas Limited
MVM-KA Software Limited
Rosewater Limited
Rocon Systems Limited
Water Services International Limited
Structural Technologies Limited
MVM Pickwick Limited
Anglian Water Meters Limited
Anglian Water International Holdings Limited
Anglian Water Overseas Limited
MVM Cleveland Limited
Anglian Water Engineering Limited
MVM Consultants Plc
MVM Central Land Charges Company Limited
Whitwell Manor Limited
Plumbsure Limited
Anglian Water Commercial Developments Limited
Anglian Water Engineering and Business Systems Limited
Morrison Holdings Limited
Fluid Systems Limited
Anglian Analytical Services Limited
- ViewMAP Spatial Systems Limited
MVM Starpoint Limited
Nordic Water & Services Limited
MVM Systemware Plc
MVM Systems Limited
Anglian Water Share Scheme Trustees Limited
Morrison Shand Construction Limited
Geogress Estates (Greeba Road) Limited
MVM SearchNET Limited
Gibb-Anglian Limited
Exxchange Technology Limited
Alpheus Environmental Limited
Gratham Limited
Gratham Water Limited
Rutland Water Limited
Valuetype Limited
F Smith & Son (Grimsby) Limited
Calleva Contracts Limited

90041

- 351311

754177
1154978
1272438
1392046
1456330
1456366
1553614
1782127
2019730
2020376
2024769
2033488
2082776
2087002
2149536
2157370
2265331
2318016
2319060
2319234
2327554
2352244
2373263
2378195
2382644
2394124
2397055
2397577
2405022
2426459
2433696
2454667
2462343
2468218
2499491
2500852
2501029
2501024
2559548
2569555
2572832

(2)



PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

Anglian H & G Limited 2702749
Anglian Water Overseas Holdings Limited 2702745
Anglian Water International Limited 2729339
West Stewart Street Properties Limited 2832765
AW North America Limited 2849869
Charterhouse (Altrincham) Limited 2872936
Morrison Gwent Limited 2910788
Anglian Water International UK Limited 2986238
Anglian Water (Aqua-Universitas) Limited 3023084
AW Licensing Limited _ - 3023087
AWI Services Limited 3023085
MVM Holdings Limited 3033447
Gwent Euro Park Management Company Limited 3035052
Morrison Quays Limited 3077354
Anglian Water (Suffolk) Limited 3078465
The Bulk Water Supply Company Limited 3078495
Anglian Water (Finningley) Limited 3134931
Hour Glass Debt Recovery Service Limited - 3172229
Powermarque Limited 3204406
Athenaeum Developments (Southwick) Limited . 3214552
Anglian Water LTIP Limited 3227016
Anglian Water Staff Services Limited ' 3232185
AMC Hounslow Limited 3276221
Anglian Key Account Management Limited 3284447
AW Creative Technologies Limited 3286074
Morrison (One) Limited 3302455
Anglian Water Direct Limited 3306995
AWG Property Solutions Limited 3306997
Eastland Developments Limited ' 3307002
MVM Infrastructure Management Solutions Limited 3307003
Nevrus (709) Limited 3306994
Nevrus (710) Limited 3306992
Athenaeum Developments (Southwick No. 2) Limited 3324841
Anglian Electricity Limited - 3325441
Anglian Electricity Services Limited 3325438
Anglian Gas Services Limited 3325432
Anglian Water Electricity Limited 3325452
Anglian Water Electricity Services Limited 3325448
Anglian Water Gas Limited 3325446
Anglian Water Gas Services Limited 3325443
Anglian Water Utility Services Limited 3325462
Anglian Utilities Limited 3325687
Anglian Utility Services Limited 3325756
Anglian Water Utilities Limited 3325675
Radialpark Developments Limited 3407268
Adamson Developments (Low Fell) Limited 3553220
A B Water Services Limited 3600972

(3)




PRICEAATERHOUSE(COPERS @

Priory (Seaton) Limited
Power Services High Voltage Distribution Engineers Limited

Morrison Property Solutions (Birmingham Children's Hospital) Limited

Priory (Benton) Limited

Glenrose Developments (Westoe) Limited

Sevenoaks (Retail) Limited

Ochil Residential Limited

Chelwood Residential Limited

Adamson Developments (Gosforth) Limited

Priory (Lanchester) Limited

Morrison Newport Limited

Knightsbridge MM Limited

Victoria Docks Developments Limited

M2 Morrison Limited

Property Solutions (Knutsford) Limited

Daybasic Limited

Morrison Serviceteam Limited

Glenrose Developments (Boldon) Limited

Dovecote Morpeth Limited

Anglian Water (Beijing) Limited

Exchange Water Limited

H2EAU Limited

H2GO Limited

Foilcraft (Lancaster) Limited

Anglian Global Limited

Anglian Worldwide Group Limited

Anglian Worldwide Limited

Rutland Watersports Limited

Hollowstone Limited

Akenside {Brewery Bond) Limited

New Utility Direct Limited

The New Utility Limited

Glenrose Developments (Herrington) Limited

City Road Properties (Chester) Limited

Iliad Morrison Limited

Adamson Developments (Tunstall) Limited

Stanley Gardens (Knutsford Cheshire) Management Company Limited
Fountain GB Limited ' '
Anglian Limited

Anglian Water Infrastructure Limited

AWG Defence Housing (Bristol) Limited

‘Waternet Limited

Anglian Water Business Services Holdings (UK) Limited
Anglian Water Environmental Holdings (UK) Limited
Anglian Water Facilities Management Holdings (UK) Limited
Anglian Water Fleet Management Holdings (UK) Limited
Anglian Water Property Holdings (UK) Limited

3776813

3614143
3649719
3671773
3683877
3770311

3799601
3809022
3810976
3822030
3823262
3838519
3840779
3871837
3877013
3878594
3885093
3892462
3918310
3957344
3957421
3957399
3957413
3960486
3961320
3961471
3961896
3961815
3982812
3987137
3997293
3997305
4031487
4046469

- 4046472

4063734
4069115
4078736
4078374
4078890
4078882
4078871
4083036
4083072
4083050
4083045
4083028

(4)




PRICEAVATERHOUSE(COPERS B

Edmund Homes Limited

Morrison Barnfield Homes Limited

City and Northern (Watermark) Limited
Prestigious Living (Warrington) Limited
Aquaset Limited

AWG Highway Maintenance Limited
AWG Properties Limited

Eurotrans Rapid Transit Limited

Ambury Developments Limited

Eastland Homes Limited :
Eastland Residential Investments Limited
Healthlink Limited

Repairline Europe Limited

Repairline UK Limited

AWG Healthcare (Nuffield) Limited
EQ-GEN Limited

Morrison Walsall (A) Limited

Morrison Walsall (B) Limited

Morrison Walsall (C) Limited

Morrison (City Square House) Limited
Dunham Waterside Limited

Manolis Yard Management Company Limited
Hepscott Manor Limited

Fernbrook Morrison Limited

AWG Milln Gate (Stockport) Limited
Peerless Construction (Birkdale) Limited
Kings Waterfront (Management Company) Limited
Hill Homes (Meltham) Limited

Brook Office Park (2001) Limited

Glenrose Developments (Ashmore) Limited
CS (1000) Limited

City & Northern Halifax Limited

Tricomm Housing (Holdings) Limited
Tricomm Housing Limited

Queensgate South Limited

Silverdale Industrial Developments Limited
Glenrose Developments (Riverside) Limited
Rokeby (Gosforth) Limited

AWG (City Square House) Limited

AWG Walsall (D) Limited

Wakefield AWG Limited

Clydesall Holdings Limited

Grafton Morrison Rugby Limited

Marlish (Hartburn) Limited

Thamesmead 2002 Limited .

Manolis Yard Residents Management Company Limited
Priory (Station) Limited

4126192
4151091
4153536
4153864
4172645
4172749
4172789
4172785
4173903
4173136
4172963
4173425
4173061
4173047
4176082
4182335
4184665
4184663
4184662
4204215
4210112
4210196
4232258
4235547
4236072
4236568
4241586
4264902
4264988
4265330
4266726
4271877
42778621
4278616
4292090
4301050
4311376
4316654
4339005
4339038
4339133
4364905
4382412
4381378
4386240
4210097
3860049

(%)




