

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Temple Court 35 Bull Street Birmingham B4 6JT

Telephone: +44 (0) 121 265 5000

Facsimile:

+44 (0) 121 265 5050

The Directors **AWG Group Limited** Anglian House **Ambury Road** Huntingdon Cambs PE29 3NZ

Notice of resignation of auditors for:

Tricomm Housing (Holdings) Limited

Company Number: 4278621

Dear Sirs.

17 March 2003

Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of AWG Group Limited and its subsidiary undertakings on the attached list, registered number 2366618 with effect from 26 March 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of AWG Group Limited.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Ricewaterhouse Coope_

COMPANIES HOUSE

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS @

Appendix 1 - List of subsidiaries

Companies also registered at Anglian House Ambury Road Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE29 3NZ:

Chester (1995) Limited		90041
Shand Construction Limited		351311
Frank K Boswell Limited	.*	754177
Nordic Water Products Limited		1154978
Farm Gas Limited		1272438
MVM-KA Software Limited		1392046
Rosewater Limited		1456330
Rocon Systems Limited		1456366
Water Services International Limited		1553614
Structural Technologies Limited		1782127
MVM Pickwick Limited		2019730
Anglian Water Meters Limited		2020376
Anglian Water International Holdings Limited		2024769
Anglian Water Overseas Limited		2033488
MVM Cleveland Limited		2082776
Anglian Water Engineering Limited		2087002
MVM Consultants Plc		2149536
MVM Central Land Charges Company Limited	•	2157370
Whitwell Manor Limited		2265331
Plumbsure Limited		2318016
Anglian Water Commercial Developments Limited		2319060
Anglian Water Engineering and Business Systems Limited		2319234
Morrison Holdings Limited		2327554
Fluid Systems Limited		2352244
Anglian Analytical Services Limited		2373263
ViewMAP Spatial Systems Limited		2378195
MVM Starpoint Limited		2382644
Nordic Water & Services Limited		2394124
MVM Systemware Plc		2397055
MVM Systems Limited		2397577
Anglian Water Share Scheme Trustees Limited		2405022
Morrison Shand Construction Limited		2426459
Geogress Estates (Greeba Road) Limited		2433696
MVM SearchNET Limited		2454667
Gibb-Anglian Limited		2462343
Exxchange Technology Limited		2468218
Alpheus Environmental Limited		2499491
Grafham Limited	•	2500852
Grafham Water Limited	•	2501029
Rutland Water Limited		2501024
Valuetype Limited		2559548
F Smith & Son (Grimsby) Limited		2569555
Calleva Contracts Limited		2572832

PRICEV/ATERHOUSE COPERS @

Anglian H & G Limited	2702749
Anglian Water Overseas Holdings Limited	2702749
Anglian Water International Limited	2702743
West Stewart Street Properties Limited	2832765
AW North America Limited	2849869
Charterhouse (Altrincham) Limited	
Morrison Gwent Limited	2872936
Anglian Water International UK Limited	2910788
	2986238
Anglian Water (Aqua-Universitas) Limited AW Licensing Limited	3023084
AW Licensing Limited AWI Services Limited	3023087
	3023085
MVM Holdings Limited Cayont Furo Pork Management Commons Limited	3033447
Gwent Euro Park Management Company Limited Morrison Quays Limited	3035052
	3077354
Anglian Water (Suffolk) Limited	3078465
The Bulk Water Supply Company Limited	3078495
Anglian Water (Finningley) Limited	3134931
Hour Glass Debt Recovery Service Limited	3172229
Powermarque Limited Athoracoum Davidonments (Southwisele) Limited	3204406
Athenaeum Developments (Southwick) Limited	3214552
Anglian Water LTIP Limited	3227016
Anglian Water Staff Services Limited AMC Hounslow Limited	3232185
	3276221
Anglian Key Account Management Limited	3284447
AW Creative Technologies Limited	3286074
Morrison (One) Limited	3302455
Anglian Water Direct Limited	3306995
AWG Property Solutions Limited	3306997
Eastland Developments Limited	3307002
MVM Infrastructure Management Solutions Limited	3307003
Nevrus (709) Limited	3306994
Nevrus (710) Limited Athonorum Dovolonmenta (Southwish No. 2) Limited	3306992
Athenaeum Developments (Southwick No. 2) Limited	3324841
Anglian Electricity Limited	3325441
Anglian Electricity Services Limited	3325438
Anglian Gas Services Limited	3325432
Anglian Water Electricity Limited	3325452
Anglian Water Electricity Services Limited	3325448
Anglian Water Gas Limited	3325446
Anglian Water Gas Services Limited	3325443
Anglian Water Utility Services Limited	3325462
Anglian Utilities Limited	3325687
Anglian Utility Services Limited	3325756
Anglian Water Utilities Limited	3325675
Radialpark Developments Limited	3407268
Adamson Developments (Low Fell) Limited	3553220
A B Water Services Limited	3600972

PRICEWATERHOUSE COPERS @

Driony (Santan) Limited	3614143
Priory (Seaton) Limited Priory (Seaton) Limited Priory (Seaton) Limited Priory (Seaton) Limited	
Power Services High Voltage Distribution Engineers Limited	3649719
Morrison Property Solutions (Birmingham Children's Hospital) Limited	3671773
Priory (Benton) Limited	3683877
Glenrose Developments (Westoe) Limited	3770311
Sevenoaks (Retail) Limited	3776813
Ochil Residential Limited	3799601
Chelwood Residential Limited	3809022
Adamson Developments (Gosforth) Limited	3810976
Priory (Lanchester) Limited	3822030
Morrison Newport Limited	3823262
Knightsbridge MM Limited	3838519
Victoria Docks Developments Limited	3840779
M2 Morrison Limited	3871837
Property Solutions (Knutsford) Limited	3877013
Daybasic Limited	3878594
Morrison Serviceteam Limited	3885093
Glenrose Developments (Boldon) Limited	3892462
Dovecote Morpeth Limited	3918310
Anglian Water (Beijing) Limited	3957344
Exchange Water Limited	3957421
H2EAU Limited	3957399
H2GO Limited	3957413
Foilcraft (Lancaster) Limited	3960486
Anglian Global Limited	3961320
Anglian Worldwide Group Limited	3961471
Anglian Worldwide Limited	3961896
Rutland Watersports Limited	3961815
Hollowstone Limited	3982812
Akenside (Brewery Bond) Limited	3987137
New Utility Direct Limited	3997293
The New Utility Limited	3997305
Glenrose Developments (Herrington) Limited	4031487
City Road Properties (Chester) Limited	4046469
Iliad Morrison Limited	4046472
Adamson Developments (Tunstall) Limited	4063734
Stanley Gardens (Knutsford Cheshire) Management Company Limited	4069115
Fountain GB Limited	4078736
Anglian Limited	4078874
Anglian Water Infrastructure Limited	4078890
AWG Defence Housing (Bristol) Limited	4078882
Waternet Limited	4078871
Anglian Water Business Services Holdings (UK) Limited	4083036
Anglian Water Environmental Holdings (UK) Limited	4083030
Anglian Water Facilities Management Holdings (UK) Limited	4083072
Anglian Water Fleet Management Holdings (UK) Limited Anglian Water Fleet Management Holdings (UK) Limited	4083030
Anglian Water Property Holdings (UK) Limited Anglian Water Property Holdings (UK) Limited	
Auguan water Froperty Holdings (UK) Limited	4083028

PRICEV/ATERHOUSE COPERS @

Edmund Homes Limited	4126192
Morrison Barnfield Homes Limited	4151091
City and Northern (Watermark) Limited	4153536
Prestigious Living (Warrington) Limited	4153864
Aquaset Limited	4172645
AWG Highway Maintenance Limited	4172749
AWG Properties Limited	4172789
Eurotrans Rapid Transit Limited	4172785
Ambury Developments Limited	4173903
Eastland Homes Limited	4173136
Eastland Residential Investments Limited	4172963
Healthlink Limited	4173425
Repairline Europe Limited	4173061
Repairline UK Limited	4173047
AWG Healthcare (Nuffield) Limited	4176082
EQ-GEN Limited	4182335
Morrison Walsall (A) Limited	4184665
Morrison Walsall (B) Limited	4184663
Morrison Walsall (C) Limited	4184662
Morrison (City Square House) Limited	4204215
Dunham Waterside Limited	4210112
Manolis Yard Management Company Limited	4210196
Hepscott Manor Limited	4232258
Fernbrook Morrison Limited	4235547
AWG Milln Gate (Stockport) Limited	4236072
Peerless Construction (Birkdale) Limited	4236568
Kings Waterfront (Management Company) Limited	4241586
Hill Homes (Meltham) Limited	4264902
Brook Office Park (2001) Limited	4264988
Glenrose Developments (Ashmore) Limited	4265330
CS (1000) Limited	4266726
City & Northern Halifax Limited	4271877
Tricomm Housing (Holdings) Limited	4278621
Tricomm Housing Limited	4278616
Queensgate South Limited	4292090
Silverdale Industrial Developments Limited	4301050
Glenrose Developments (Riverside) Limited	4311376
Rokeby (Gosforth) Limited	4316654
AWG (City Square House) Limited AWG Walsall (D) Limited	4339005
Wakefield AWG Limited	4339038
Clydesall Holdings Limited	4339133 4364905
Grafton Morrison Rugby Limited	4382412
<u> </u>	
Marlish (Hartburn) Limited Thamesmead 2002 Limited	4381378 4386240
Manolis Yard Residents Management Company Limited	4210097
Priory (Station) Limited	3860049
Thory (Dimitor) Emilion	30000 4 3